
# % # % # % # %

Total Students 765 8.0 776 8.1 8,821 92.0 8,789 91.9

Gender 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0
Female 496 64.8 499 64.3 4,733 53.7 4,738 53.9
Male 260 34.0 268 34.5 3,982 45.1 3,939 44.8
Not Reported 9 1.2 9 1.2 106 1.2 112 1.3

Ethnicity 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0
Asian 28 3.7 29 3.7 554 6.3 579 6.6
Black non-Hispanic 35 4.6 34 4.4 497 5.6 484 5.5
Hispanic 221 28.9 235 30.3 2,959 33.5 2,851 32.4
White non-Hispanic 415 54.2 405 52.2 3,996 45.3 4,039 46.0
Two or More 56 7.3 63 8.1 690 7.8 718 8.2
Not Reported/Other 10 1.3 10 1.3 125 1.4 118 1.3

Age 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0
Under 20 252 32.9 234 30.2 2,548 28.9 2,273 25.9
20 - 24 156 20.4 175 22.6 2,828 32.1 3,029 34.5
25 - 39 188 24.6 194 25.0 2,255 25.6 2,294 26.1
40 and older 169 22.1 173 22.3 1,190 13.5 1,193 13.6

Educational Goal 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0
Degree/transfer 520 68.0 530 68.3 6,128 69.5 6,140 69.9
Vocational degree/transfer 24 3.1 20 2.6 211 2.4 199 2.3
Plan or maintain EOPSer 32 4.2 37 4.8 492 5.6 483 5.5
Basic skills 47 6.1 50 6.4 541 6.1 579 6.6
Undecided/uncollected 142 18.6 139 17.9 1,449 16.4 1,388 15.8
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# % # % # % # %

Total Students 765 8.0 776 8.1 8,821 92.0 8,789 91.9

Course Retention 2,337 100.0 2,644 100.0 19,288 100.0 19,176 100.0
Retained 2,154 92.2 2,443 92.4 16,745 86.8 16,781 87.5
Withdrew 183 7.8 201 7.6 2,543 13.2 2,395 12.5

Course Success 2,337 100.0 2,644 100.0 19,288 100.0 19,176 100.0
Successful 1,905 81.5 2,097 79.3 14,367 74.5 14,659 76.4
Not Successful 249 10.7 346 13.1 2,378 12.3 2,122 11.1
Withdrew 183 7.8 201 7.6 2,543 13.2 2,395 12.5

Fall-to-Spring Persistence 765 100.0 --- --- 8,821 100.0 --- ---
Persisted 652 85.2 --- --- 5,195 58.9 --- ---
Did Not Persist 113 14.8 --- --- 3,626 41.1 --- ---

Semester Units Attempted 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0
0.1 - 5.9 42 5.5 51 6.6 1,949 22.1 1,926 21.9
6.0 - 8.9 89 11.6 87 11.2 1,625 18.4 1,595 18.1
9.0 - 11.9 109 14.2 123 15.9 1,567 17.8 1,576 17.9
12.0 and above 525 68.6 515 66.4 3,680 41.7 3,692 42.0
Mean Units Attempted

Semester Units Completed 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0
0.0 52 6.8 67 8.6 1,210 13.7 1,084 12.3
0.1 - 5.9 75 9.8 83 10.7 2,214 25.1 2,191 24.9
6.0 - 8.9 126 16.5 114 14.7 1,642 18.6 1,587 18.1
9.0 - 11.9 131 17.1 138 17.8 1,352 15.3 1,412 16.1
12.0 and above 381 49.8 374 48.2 2,403 27.2 2,515 28.6
Mean Units Completed

Semester GPA 684 100.0 723 100.0 7,712 100.0 7,711 100.0
1.99 and below 97 14.2 126 17.4 1,348 17.5 1,237 16.0
2.00 - 2.59 95 13.9 93 12.9 1,189 15.4 1,041 13.5
2.60 - 2.99 71 10.4 62 8.6 593 7.7 621 8.1
3.00 and above 421 61.5 442 61.1 4,582 59.4 4,812 62.4
Mean Semester GPA

7.6

Career Counseling Students       All Other Students

Fall 2017
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9.7 9.7 7.2
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# % # % # % # %

Students 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0

Asian 28 3.7 29 3.7 554 6.3 579 6.6
Black non-Hispanic 35 4.6 34 4.4 497 5.6 484 5.5
Hispanic 221 28.9 235 30.3 2,959 33.5 2,851 32.4
White non-Hispanic 415 54.2 405 52.2 3,996 45.3 4,039 46.0
Two or More 56 7.3 63 8.1 690 7.8 718 8.2
Not Reported/Other 10 1.3 10 1.3 125 1.4 118 1.3

Enrollments 2,337 100.0 2,644 100.0 19,288 100.0 19,176 100.0

Asian 85 3.6 110 4.2 1,133 5.9 1,123 5.9
Black non-Hispanic 108 4.6 118 4.5 1,041 5.4 1,003 5.2
Hispanic 767 32.8 954 36.1 6,465 33.5 6,248 32.6
White non-Hispanic 1,173 50.2 1,234 46.7 8,971 46.5 9,086 47.4
Two or More 178 7.6 202 7.6 1,443 7.5 1,499 7.8
Not Reported/Other 26 1.1 26 1.0 235 1.2 217 1.1

Course Retention Rate

Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Course Success Rate

Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Fall-to-Spring Persistence

Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

92.9 --- 57.2 ---
80.0 --- 55.2 ---

88.2 --- 55.7 ---
83.9 --- 62.9 ---

89.3 --- 59.4 ---
68.6 --- 48.9 ---

100.0 76.9 74.9 81.1

85.2 --- 58.9 ---

88.8 87.4 78.9 81.8
77.5 80.2 75.1 73.9

65.7 62.7 61.8 62.8
72.4 70.1 69.6 70.8

81.5 79.3 74.5 76.4

85.9 84.5 78.4 78.9

92.1 92.6 86.7 85.9
100.0 84.6 84.3 90.8

90.5 90.3 85.5 85.0
93.7 94.5 88.1 90.0

92.9 93.6 89.1 88.5
85.2 88.1 82.8 81.4
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Mean Semester Units 
Attempted

Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Mean Semester Units 
Completed

Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Mean Semester GPA
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

9.7 9.7 7.2 7.6

2.96 2.89 2.84 2.92

8.0

9.7
9.7
8.9
9.2

10.2
9.0
7.6

9.4

2.88 2.97 2.92 2.91

3.47 3.37 3.15 3.11

2.51 2.36 2.59 2.70

3.26 3.24 3.03 3.12

3.43 3.18 2.99 2.98

2.17 2.06 2.47 2.39

9.0 8.3 6.9 6.8
11.9 9.2 6.0 6.1

9.4 9.1 6.4 6.7
10.1 10.4 8.1 8.6

7.6 7.8
6.5 7.3 5.7 5.9

10.4

9.8
12.1
11.4
11.3

9.9 11.4

11.9 11.0

8.7
9.0
9.9

11.7
13.3
11.5
12.2
11.6

8.8

Career Counseling Students       All Other Students

Fall 2017 Spring 2018     Fall 2017   Spring 2018
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11.7 9.5
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# % # % # % # %

Students 765 100.0 776 100.0 8,821 100.0 8,789 100.0

Female 496 64.8 499 64.3 4,733 53.7 4,738 53.9
Male 260 34.0 268 34.5 3,982 45.1 3,939 44.8
Not Reported 9 1.2 9 1.2 106 1.2 112 1.3

Enrollments 2,337 100.0 2,644 100.0 19,288 100.0 19,176 100.0

Female 1,494 63.9 1,680 63.5 10,102 52.4 10,087 52.6
Male 816 34.9 926 35.0 8,939 46.3 8,839 46.1
Not Reported 27 1.2 38 1.4 247 1.3 250 1.3

Course Retention Rate

Female
Male
Not Reported

Course Success Rate

Female
Male
Not Reported

Fall-to-Spring Persistence

Female
Male
Not Reported

Mean Semester Units 
Attempted

Female
Male
Not Reported

Mean Semester Units 
Completed

Female
Male
Not Reported

Mean Semester GPA
Female
Male
Not Reported 2.78

2.92
3.02
2.81
2.65

11.5 11.7 9.4 9.7

9.7 9.7 7.2 7.6

2.96
3.07
2.76
2.26

2.89
2.97
2.77
2.07

9.2 9.4 7.2 7.5
8.4 7.5

2.84
2.92
2.75

7.2 6.9

12.0 12.2 9.7 9.8

9.9 9.9 7.2 7.7

11.4 11.7 9.2 9.5

11.7 11.8 9.6 9.8

84.2 --- 59.6 ---
77.8 --- 67.0 ---

85.2 58.9

85.9 --- 58.1 ---

76.8 76.2 72.5 74.1
63.0 60.5 69.6 68.8

81.5 79.3 74.5 76.4

84.4 81.4 76.4 78.7

90.0 90.6 86.0 86.6
92.6 81.6 87.0 90.0

92.2 92.4 86.8 87.5

93.4 93.6 87.5 88.2

Cuyamaca College
Comparison of Career Counseling and All Other Students: Outcomes by Gender

Fall 2017 - Spring 2018

Career Counseling Students       All Other Students

Fall 2017 Spring 2018     Fall 2017   Spring 2018
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